MASS-VIEW®
The intelligent alternative for VA meters:
mass flow meters for gases with flow display
 Introduction
Bronkhorst®, specialists in low flow measurement and control, have
designed an innovative series of mass flow meters, regulators and
controllers with integrated display. The MASS-VIEW® series provides
modern, novel and economical alternative to variable area meters (VA

All instruments and accessories are warranted for a period of 3 years from order date.
Technical specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Model number identification
 Dimensions
MV - N N - N - AA
Special gases
H2
He
Pre-installed gases
0 Standard
9 Non standard
Base
1 Meter
3 Regulator
4 Controller
Max. capacity (air)
1 200 mln/min
2 2000 mln/min
4 20 ln/min
5 50 ln/min
6 200 ln/min
8 500 ln/min
Model A H K L
MV-101/102/104/106/191/192/194/196 63 159 38 114
MV-108 75 159 38 114
MV-301/302/304/306/391/392/394/396 63 159 38 114
MV-308 75 159 38 114
Dimensions in mm.
Model A B C E G H L
MV-401/402/404/405 79 123 63 159 81,5 221 179
Dimensions in mm.
 Optional adapter sets (inlet and outlet)
Metric sizes Inch sizes
3 mm OD compression type 1/8” OD compression type
6 mm OD compression type 1/4” OD compression type
12 mm OD compression type ½” OD compression type
 Electrical connection
Hook-up diagram
Female Male
1 1 TX-RS232 / D0 Modbus (A/A’)
2 2 Analog output
3 3 Alarm high
4 4 0V power
5 5 Alarm low
6 6 RX-RS232 / D1 Modbus (B/B’)
7 7 +Us
8 8 0V sense
Shield
Output : 0…5 Vdc
Supply voltage : +15…+24 Vdc
Note: 0V power (pin 4) and 0V sense (pin 8)
should be separately connected to the 0V
terminal at the power supply.
 Cabling options
Combinations for separate connection of power and I/O signals.
Example of 7 MASS-VIEW meters/
regulators with RS485 - USB signal
connection. Two separated power
networks are required due to the
maximum power supply of 15 Watt
for one PiPS-MV.
0Vdc  +Us
power supply
RS232 - USB2,0 convertor
Split cable
(power/signal)
RS232 cable
Interconnecting cable
with loose end